







NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT & PANCHAYATI RAJ

(An Organization of the Ministry of Rural Development, Govt. of India) Rajendranagar, Hyderabad – 500 030.



RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION

The DDUGKY Division in NIRDPR, Hyderabad and Ministry of Rural Development, New Delhi requires qualified and experienced persons for the following positions:

1. Thematic Expert (Standards and Quality	y Assurance) 1 no.	2. Thematic Expert (Assessment & Certification)	1 no.			
3. Thematic Expert (Social Brand Manage	ement) 1 no.	4. Thematic Expert (Data Analysis)	1 no.			
5. Thematic Expert (Fina	nce) 1 no.	6. Thematic Expert (Capacity Building)	1 no			
7. Media Planning Manag	ger 1 no.	8. Content Manager	1 no.			
9. Graphic Designer	1 no.	10. Data Analyst	2 nos.			
11. Project Assistant	4 nos.					
For details of Job Description, Qualification, Experience, Work location, Remuneration, Application submission and other requirement, please visit www.nird.org.in The last date for submission of applications is 29-06-2018 Sd/- Date: 19-Jun-2018 Addl. Project Director						

Please note that for the below mentioned positions; the details of Job description, qualification, experience, work location, remuneration, and other terms of reference shall be notified on 15-07-2018. The last date for submission of application for the following 06 posts is 25-07-2018

S.No	Name of the Post	Job Location	Apply date
1	Thematic Expert	New Delhi	Apply online on 15-07-2018
I	(Standards and Quality Assurance)		Apply online on 15-07-2010
2	Thematic Expert	New Delhi	Apply online on 15-07-2018
	(Social Brand Management)		
3	Thematic Expert	New Delhi	Apply online on 15-07-2018
	(Assessment & Certification)		
4	Thematic Expert	New Delhi	Apply online on 15-07-2018
	(Capacity Building)		
5	Thematic Expert	New Delhi	Apply online on 15-07-2018
	(Data Analysis)		
6	Thematic Expert	New Delhi	Apply online on 15-07-2018
	(Finance)		







Recruitment process

- 1. Candidate(s) who fulfil qualification and experience prescribed above, supported by valid documents will be shortlisted
- 2. The documents will be verified before starting of recruitment process
- 3. The candidature will be summarily rejected if a candidate fails to produce documents during recruitment process
- 4. Selection process will be decided by the institute based on number of shortlisted candidates
- 5. Selected candidate(s) have to agree upon all the terms and conditions of NIRDPR.If they fail to do so, the next best shortlisted candidate interviewed may be given an offer to join
- 6. The process will be completed in a day
- 7. Date will be communicated to shortlisted candidates only.
- 8. All the above posts are purely on contract basis
- 9. Candidate can apply for more than one post
- 10. Director General, NIRDPR has right to change the number of posts and can cancel/postpone the selection process
- 11. The candidate should submit application ONLINE only
- 12. There is no application fee for applying for the above posts
- 13. Candidate is requested to verify the qualification and experience before applying.
- 14. The final result may not be declared on the same date of recruitment and it will be communicated to the selected candidates only
- 15. NIRDPR reserves all the rights to alter or modify the recruitment process

Application process: All interested eligible candidates are required to apply through on-line at the web link: <u>www.nird.org</u>.

Apply through other mode will not be accepted.

Further declaration, notice, corrigendum, addendum, cancellation, if any will be updated at the above website only.